OP \$865.00 304229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iguana Newco, LLC		08/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nucor Insulated Panel Group LLC
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3042293	ATMP
Registration Number:	4806749	С
Registration Number:	4839383	CASCADE
Registration Number:	4816060	CENTRIA
Registration Number:	2583200	CLINCH CLIP
Registration Number:	4939959	CONCEPT SERIES
Registration Number:	2438328	DIMENSION SERIES
Registration Number:	3188494	DURACAST
Registration Number:	0705136	ECONOLAP
Registration Number:	3268359	ECOSCREEN
Registration Number:	4943925	FLUOROFINISH
Registration Number:	0868530	FOAMWALL
Registration Number:	2826165	FORMABOND
Registration Number:	4806748	FORMAVUE
Registration Number:	1020342	FORMAWALL
Registration Number:	3629250	GRAPHIX SERIES
Registration Number:	3039760	LOCKGUARD
Registration Number:	3741567	METL SPAN
Registration Number:	3722862	METL-SPAN
		TRADEMARK

900652471 REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0447

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3640347	METL-VISION
Registration Number:	4076451	MICROSEAM
Registration Number:	2757247	MICROSEAM
Registration Number:	3640346	SANTA FE
Registration Number:	1618413	SRS
Registration Number:	3039761	THERMALSAFE
Registration Number:	3233858	TUFF COTE
Registration Number:	2483670	TUFF T
Registration Number:	2933827	TUFF WALL
Registration Number:	0805428	VERSACOR
Registration Number:	1683582	VERSAPANEL
Registration Number:	1569746	VERSAPANEL
Registration Number:	4956138	VERSASHIELD
Registration Number:	1683581	VERSAWALL
Registration Number:	1419202	VERSAWALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-1000

Email: eaa-ptotmcorrespondence@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018300.011299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Andelman
SIGNATURE:	/ellenaandelman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE SOS Change of Name from Iguana NewCo, LLC to Nucor Insulated Panel Group#page1.tif source=DE SOS Change of Name from Iguana NewCo, LLC to Nucor Insulated Panel Group#page2.tif source=DE SOS Change of Name from Iguana NewCo, LLC to Nucor Insulated Panel Group#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0448

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IGUANA NEWCO, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IGUANA NEWCO, LLC" TO "NUCOR INSULATED PANEL GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 12:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

5925520 8100 SR# 20212923566 Authentication: 203873528 Date: 08-09-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0449

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The name of the company is "Nucor Insulated Pa Group LLC".	ne undersigned have executed this Certifica
	the state of the s
	the state of the s
	the state of the s
	the state of the s
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Cert	the state of the s
he 9th day of August , A.D.	True mark 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19,



August 9, 2021

To the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware

Ladies and Gentlemen:

RECORDED: 10/27/2021

Nucor Insulated Panel Group Inc, a Delaware corporation, hereby consents to the use of Nucor Insulated Panel Group LLC name in the State of Delaware.

Very truly yours.

NUCOR INSULATED PANEL GROUP INC

Name: Elizabeth W. Bowers

Title: Vice President

1915 REXFORD ROAD CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28211 PHONE 704 366 7000 FAX 704 362 4280 WWW.NUCOR.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0451